
52499-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 52499-2023 - Competition
France-Toulon: License management software package
OJ S 20/2023 27/01/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: chi Toulon La Seyne sur Mer
National registration number: 26830012600177
Postal address: centre Hospitalier Intercommunal de Toulon La Seyne sur Mer, en sa qualité 
de coordonnateur du groupement de commande 54 rue Henri Sainte Claire Deville CS 31412, 
F - 83056 TOULON
Town: Toulon
NUTS code: FRL05 Var
Postal code: 83056
Country: France
E-mail: Marches-ght83@ch-toulon.fr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ch-toulon.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.marches-
publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.
EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2190481&orgAcronyme=x7c

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
equipement de salles sensorielles pour patients en psychiatrie

Main CPV code
48218000 License management software package

Type of contract
Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/52499-2023
mailto:Marches-ght83@ch-toulon.fr?subject=TED
http://www.ch-toulon.fr
http://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2190481&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2190481&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2190481&orgAcronyme=x7c


52499-2023 Page 2/4

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
la présente consultation concerne l'équipement de salles sensorielles pour patients en 
psychiatrie au sein du CH Henri Guérin (Pierrefeu du Var) dans le cadre d'une opération visant 
à l'aménagement de salons d'apaisement

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
48218000 License management software package, , 33192140 Psychiatric couches 38652100 

, Projectors 38653400 Projection screens

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRL05 Var
Main site or place of performance: centre Hospitalier Henri Guérin Quartier Barnenq 83390 
Pierrefeu du Var

Description of the procurement
la présente consultation concerne l'équipement de salles sensorielles pour patients en 
psychiatrie au sein du CH Henri Guérin (Pierrefeu du Var) dans le cadre d'une opération visant 
à l'aménagement de salons d'apaisement.Cette consultation a pour objet l'acquisition 
d'équipements pour effectuer des traitements non médicamenteux qui combinent les effets de 
la musique, de la lumière et de vidéos. Les salles sensorielles ou d'apaisement seront 
destinées au soin préventif et curatif des patients hospitalisés en psychiatrie. Le but étant de 
renforcer la capacité des patients à réduire le stress, l'anxiété en se concentrant sur des 
ambiances diffusées. Plus globalement ce projet a pour objectif thérapeutique de réduire 
l'isolement et la contention des patients admis en psychiatrie et de créer une pièce de 
désescalade

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique reposant sur : la méthodologie de déploiement et 
d'installation des équipements;la maintenance proposée;les prestations de formation;les fiches 
techniques. / Weighting: 65
Price - Weighting: 35

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
ce marché pourra être reconduit de manière tacite 3 fois pour une durée de 12 mois chacune

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no



52499-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
le marché comporte un maximum annuel de 500 000euro(s) (H.T.). Les montants seront 
identiques pour chaque période de reconduction

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/02/2023 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/02/2023 14:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
le règlement de la consultation précise les modalités de présentation des candidatures et des 
offres. Les dépôts des plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée sur la 
plateforme  La signature des pièces du marché n'est pas https://www.marchespublics.gouv.fr
imposée aux candidats au stade de la remise des candidatures ou des offres. Après attribution 
du contrat, le marché sera signé entre le GHT 83 et l'attributaire

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal Administratif de Toulon

https://www.marchespublics.gouv.fr


52499-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Postal address: tribunal Administratif de Toulon, 5 rue Racine BP 40510, F - 83041 toulon 
cedex 9
Town: Toulon
Postal code: 83041
Country: France
E-mail: Greffe.tatoulon@juradm.fr
Internet address: http://toulon.tribunal-administratif.fr

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
précisions concernant les délais d'introduction de recours : Les voies de recours ouvertes aux 
candidats sontles suivantes : - référé pré-contractuel prévu aux articles L.551-1 à L.551-12 du 
Code de Justice Administrative(Cja), et pouvant être exercé avant la signature du contrat.- 
Référé contractuel prévu aux articles L.551-13 à L.551-23 du CJA, et pouvant être exercé 
dans les délaisprévus à l'article R. 551-7 du CJA.- Recours de pleine juridiction ouvert aux 
tiers justifiant d'un intérêt lésé, et pouvant être exercé dans les deuxmois suivant la date à 
laquelle la conclusion du contrat est rendue publique.Pour obtenir des renseignements relatifs 
à l'introduction des recours, les candidats devront s'adresser à :Tribunal Administratif de 
Toulon5 rue RacineBp 4051083041 toulon cedex 9tél : 04 94 42 79 30télécopie : 04 94 42 79 
89courriel :  internet(u.r.l) : greffe.ta-toulon@juradm.fradresse http://toulon.tribunal-administratif.
fr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal Administratif de Toulon
Postal address: 5 rue Racine BP 40510 83041 toulon cedex 9
Town: Toulon
Postal code: 83041
Country: France

Date of dispatch of this notice
24/01/2023

mailto:Greffe.tatoulon@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://toulon.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-toulon@juradm.fradresse?subject=TED
http://toulon.tribunal-administratif.fr
http://toulon.tribunal-administratif.fr

